Changes in working capital 5,692 -29,228

Cash flow from operating activities 92,853 27,011

Income taxes -11,561 -1,815

Net cash flow from operating activities 81,292 25,196

Divestments
Interest received

 9,466
1,138

 0
1,077

Acquisitions of intangible fixed assets -552 -1,055

Acquisitions of tangible fixed assets -6,874 -3,722

Net cash flow from investment activities 3,178 -3,700

Interest paid -750 -1,116

Increase/(decrease) of export financing -1,860 -3,451

Repayments of interest-bearing financial debt -1,995 -10,007

Cash flow from finance activities -4,605 -14,374

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations 2,994 1,796

Adjustments to cash and cash equivalents 82,860 8,918

Net cash position - opening balance 27,763 18,845

Net cash position - closing balance 110,623 27,763
  82,860 8,918

Annual report 2011 Picanol Group

   31/82

II.4.  STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

PICANOL GROUP   (in '000 euros)
Share

capital
Share

premiums
Retained
earnings

Translation
differences

Total
before

minority
interests

Minority
interests

Total after
minority
interests

At the end of the preceding period 21,720 1,518 73,683 2,027 98,948 0 98,948

Changes in scope of consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Result over the reporting period 0 0 61,013 0 61,013 0 61,013

Translation differences 0 0 0 2,868 2,868 0 2,868

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total recognized profits and losses 0 0 61,013 2,868 63,881 0 63,881

Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

At the end of the reporting period 21,720 1,518 134,695 4,895 162,829 0 162,829

For the year ending on 31 December 2010

PICANOL GROUP   (in '000 euros)
Share

capital
Share

premiums
Share

premiums
Translation
differences

Total
before

minority
interests

Minority
interests

Total after
minority
interests

At the end of the preceding period 21,720 1,518 38,440 -744 60,934 0 60,934

Changes in scope of consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Result over the reporting period 0 0 35,244 0 35,244 0 35,244

Translation differences 0 0 0 2,771 2,771 0 2,771

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total recognized profits and losses 0 0 35,244 2,771 38,015 0 38,015

Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

At the end of the reporting period 21,720 1,518 73,684 2,027 98,948 0 98,948

The increase in the translation differences is due to the positive evolution of the RMB (both
Chinese plants) compared to the historic exchange rates.

Annual report 2011 Picanol Group

   32/82

III. NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE YEAR
ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2011

III.1. SUMMARY OF THE VALUATION RULES

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE – PRINCIPLES FOR THE COMPILATION OF THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Since 1 January 2005, the consolidated financial statements of the Picanol Group have been
compiled in accordance with the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), as drawn up